
Idaho Transportation Department
Annual Class Distribution for

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00137,-----
Canyon
R Principal Arterial - Other Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

1
2
2

US-95  1.4 Mi. S of Jct SH-19

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

2017

Road N S N Lane1 S Lane1

Trucks 435
7.76%

216
7.42%

219
8.13%

216
7.42%

219
8.13%

Combo Trucks 322
5.75%

159
5.47%

163
6.06%

159
5.47%

163
6.06%

Classified 5,600
100.00%

2,906
100.00%

2,693
100.00%

2,906
100.00%

2,693
100.00%

Unclassified 0
.00%

0
.00%

0
.00%

0
.00%

0
.00%

Total 5,600
100.00%

2,906
100.00%

2,693
100.00%

2,906
100.00%

2,693
100.00%

N Days 234 234 234 234 234
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