

Idaho Transportation Department

Annual Class Distribution for 2017

Site names: 00137,-----
 County: Canyon
 Funct Class: R Principal Arterial - Other
 Location: US-95 1.4 Mi. S of Jct SH-19

Seasonal Factor Grp: 1
 Daily Factor Grp: 2
 Axle Factor Grp: 2
 Growth Factor Grp:

	Road	N	S	N Lane1	S Lane1
Trucks	435 7.76%	216 7.42%	219 8.13%	216 7.42%	219 8.13%
Combo Trucks	322 5.75%	159 5.47%	163 6.06%	159 5.47%	163 6.06%
Classified	5,600 100.00%	2,906 100.00%	2,693 100.00%	2,906 100.00%	2,693 100.00%
Unclassified	0 .00%	0 .00%	0 .00%	0 .00%	0 .00%
Total	5,600 100.00%	2,906 100.00%	2,693 100.00%	2,906 100.00%	2,693 100.00%
N Days	234	234	234	234	234